● 103102 ●
Ball ScrewsBall Screws
■Standard Precision Ground Ball Screw FTBS series 　（Flange type: A） ■Standard Precision Ground Ball Screw FTBS series 　（Flange type: B）
Unit： mm
Identification
Number
Screw Shaft
Nominal Lead
I
Ball Dia.
d
Circuit
m
Nut Dimensions
Outer Dia. Root Dia. Outer Dia. Length Flange O.D.
D d1 D1 L0 D2
FTBS2004A 20 17.8 4 2.381 2.5×2 40 49 63
FTBS2005A 20 17.2 5 3.175 2.5×2 44 56 67
FTBS2504A 25 22.8 4 2.381 2.5×2 46 48 69
FTBS2505A 25 22.2 5 3.175 2.5×2 50 55 73
FTBS2510A 25 20.5 10 4.763 1.5×2 58 81 85
FTBS2805A 28 25.2 5 3.175 2.5×2 55 56 85
FTBS2806A 28 25.2 6 3.175 2.5×2 55 63 85
FTBS3205A 32 29.2 5 3.175 2.5×2 58 56 85
FTBS3206A 32 28.4 6 3.969 2.5×2 62 63 89
FTBS3608A 36 31.6 8 4.763 3.5×2 70 102 104
FTBS4012A 40 34.4 12 7.144 2.5×2 86 117 128
Identification
Number
Nut Dimensions Basic Load Rating　(N) Axial Rigidity

1. All dimensions are applied JIS accuracy standard.
2. The axial rigidity in this table means theoretical value of elastic deformation of contacting part of balls in case that 30% of basic dynamic load rating (C) is axially applied.
Unit： mm
Identification
Number
Screw Shaft
Nominal Lead
I
Ball Dia.
d
Circuit
ｍ
Nut Dimensions
Outer Dia. Root Dia. Outer Dia. Length Flange O.D.
D d1 D1 L0 D2
FTBS1605B 16 13.4 5 3.175 2.5×1 40 41 60
FTBS2004B 20 17.8 4 2.381 2.5×2 40 49 63
FTBS2005B 20 17.2 5 3.175 2.5×2 44 56 67
FTBS2505B 25 22.2 5 3.175 2.5×2 50 55 73
FTBS2506B 25 21.4 6 3.969 2.5×2 53 62 76
FTBS2510B 25 20.5 10 4.763 1.5×2 58 81 85
FTBS3205B 32 29.2 5 3.175 2.5×2 58 56 85
FTBS3206B 32 28.4 6 3.969 2.5×2 62 63 89
FTBS3208B 32 28.4 8 3.969 2.5×2 62 77 89
FTBS3606B 36 32.4 6 3.969 2.5×2 65 66 100
FTBS4006B 40 36.4 6 3.969 2.5×3 70 84 104
FTBS4510B 45 39.6 10 6.350 2.5×3 86 131 128
Identification
Number
Nut Dimensions Basic Load Rating　(N) Axial Rigidity

Ball ScrewsBall Screws
■Standard Precision Ground Ball Screw FTBS series 　（Flange type: C） ■Standard Precision Ground Ball Screw FTBSW series（Double nut type）
Unit： mm
Identification
Number
Screw Shaft
Nominal Lead
I
Ball Dia.
d
Circuit
ｍ
Nut Dimensions
Outer Dia. Root Dia. Outer Dia. Length Flange O.D.
D d1 D1 L0 T K
FTBS1002C 10 8.6 2 1.588 2.5×1 23 30 27 39
FTBS1004C 10 8.1 4 2.381 2.5×1 26 37 28 42
FTBS1010C 10 8.1 10 2.381 1.5×1 28 39 28 42
FTBS1505C 15 12.5 5 3.175 2.5×1 34 44 34 50
FTBS1605C 16 13.5 5 3.175 2.5×1 36 44 36 53
FTBS2005C 20 17.2 5 3.175 2.5×1 40 48 40 60
Identification
Number
Nut Dimensions Basic Load Rating　(N) Axial Rigidity
N/μｍ